Amendment L
UT-1locAS -AF
om- 3ol
Mo Ackon

Qwest.

Spirit of Service

Qwest Corporation

1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506
Seattle, Washington 98191
(206) 345-1568

Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Mark S. Reynolds
Asst. Vice President o
Public Policy & Regulatory Affairs '

February 14, 2011

Mr. David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Attn: Betty Erdahl

RE: WAC 480-120-375 Affiliated Interest Agreement
Dear Mr. Danner:
In accordance with WAC 480-120-375, Qwest Corporation is filing notification of the enclosed
affiliated interest agreement between Qwest Corporation (QC) and Qwest Communications
Company, LLC. This is Amendment 1 to the Internetwork Calling Name (“ICNAM”) Services
Agreement. ICNAM was just filed in January 2011. This amendment corrects the effective date

in the original agreement. Also enclosed is a verified statement.

Please call Joyce McDonald on 206-345-1514 if you have any questions or require any
additional information.

Very truly yours,

for Mark Reynolds

Enclosures



ZZ2dobd s FLogl ol

U
=
%

c37 FROGUWEST COMMUMICATIONS 3833552714 TO 3

)
)

oL @301 39

AMEMDMENT NO.1 7O
INTERNETWORK CALLING NAME (“ICNAM”) SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 (this "Amendmant”) by and between Qwast Corporation {“Qwaat" or “QC"), A Colorado
corporation and CLEC ['CLEC'), (each identifisd for purposes of this Agreement in the signature biocks belew and
relerred 1o separatsly as & "Party” or collactively as the *Panies"), hereby amends the Internetwork Calling Name
Services Agreement, daled effective as of January 06, 2010, as may have been previously amended (the

“Agreement’).
Oweat@ion: g CLEC: Qwest Communicatlongfompany, LLC
By: e T By%’ W
Name: Sievgn_Swain tame: Warren Mickens
Title: VP Finance 4 Title: VP Customar Service Oparations

Date: '/ll [/7 : Date: Cl\il (A

Qwast and Cuctomer wish to amend the Agraement by:

1. Deleting saction 3. Term in its entiraly and replacing it with the following:
Tha term of this Agreement begins on the Effective Dale and continues through December 31, 2012. In the
ovant that at the expiration of the Agreement CLEC has any remaining Customsrs served under the
Agreemeant, Qwest may immediately convert CLEC 10 an equivalent altematlve service ai market-based
wholesale rates.

5 Thic Amenoment 15 effective on the Effective Date; providad hcwever, thet if undor appllcable Jaw, this
Amendment or notice thereef must be filed with a governmental entily, including, but rat imitad to, & stale
pubiic ulllity commission, this Amendment shall not become effective with respsct o the jurisdiction having
such requirements until such flings have accurred. At this time, only the Waehingion Uiilities ard
Transporation Commicsion has such a liing reauirement. Theralore, this Amendment shall not be eticcliva
wilh respect lo the State ol Washirgton until ¢t is filed with Washington Utlitias and Transpoaation
Commlssion.

3. Counterpare and Facsimile Signatures. This Amencdment meay pe exacuted ty the Pariss in separatd
counterpars, each of which, when 50 executed and dellvered, will be zn original, but all such counterparts will
“together constilute one and the same Amendment. Facsimile signatures will be deemed 1o be, and will
constilute and be treated as, an orlginal signed document or counterpant, &3 apphicable. Qwsst will provide

the Agreement or any amendment thereto for axecution.

COPYRIGHT @ QWEST ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

k. TOTAL PAGE.B1 #%



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF AFFILIATED INTEREST TRANSACTION

Qwest Corporation

WAC 480-120-375 states:

Every public service company must file a verified copy, or a verified summary, if
unwritten, of contracts or arrangements with affiliated interests before the
effective date of the contract or arrangement. Verified copies of modifications or
amendments to the contract or arrangements must be filed before the effective
date of the modification or amendment. If the contract or arrangement is
unwritten, then a public service company must file a verified summary of any
amendment or modification. The Commission may institute an investigation and
disapprove the contract or arrangement if the commission finds the public service
company has failed to prove that it is reasonable and consistent with the public
interest.

Joyce McDonald, Lead Finance/Business Analyst of Qwest Corporation certifies that the
attached Amendment 1 to the Internetwork Calling Name (“ICNAM”) Services
Agreement describes the affiliate arrangement between Qwest Corporation and Qwest
Communications Company, LLC.

Joyce McDonald

Dated at Seattle this 14™ day of February, 2011.



